	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
FORM PTO 16104	04-28-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	i na kati mani adalah matan dalah kati basa mata dalah sara	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
MRD		FAILMI
APR 0 5 2800.	101337800	
APR 0 ST	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
4.6.00	PATENTS ONLY	
	ademarks: Please record the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Security A	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	A
Corrective Document	U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	IENT Imment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) David J. Kolacz		3 24 00
Name (line 2)	<u></u>	
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Rodney A. Carri	nger	3 24 00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Task Force Tips	, Inc.	If document to be record is an assignment and th
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2800 East Evans		of a domestic representative is attach
ZOOU East Evans	Avenue	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3) Valparaiso	Indiana/US 4	6383
Domestic Representative Name	State/County	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Mame	and Address Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		······································
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
8/2000 DNGUYEN 00000010 291.9565		
40.00 04		
	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recor	ded, including time for reviewing the document
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sen	i comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Tradition	51-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent an Mail documents to h	e recorded with required cover sheet(s) information	tion to:
Commissioner of Paten	is and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing	ton, D.C. 20231
		PATENT

REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0800

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (60)	8) 257-7766		
Name Jeffry W. Smith				
Address (line 1) 740 Regent Stree, S	Guite 400			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1507				
Address (line 3) Madison, Wisconsin	53701-1507			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		onal numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th			
29/119,565	Patent Nu			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	non[]]			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
	losed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add				
		15-0660		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.	\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc			
Jeffry W. Smith, Reg. No. 33455 (1774). The Houl 3, 2000				
Name of Person Signing	Signature			

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0801

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: TASKFOR-6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David J. Kolacz of Plymouth, Indiana and Rodney A. Carringer of LaPorte, Indiana, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a FOLDING SPANNER WRENCH, for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, said application being executed by ASSIGNORS for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 29/119,565, filed March 2, 2000 and

WHEREAS, Task Force Tips, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having its principal office in Valparaiso, Indiana, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the patent application. The invention, application, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNORS will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that

1

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record in the application to insert below the filing date and serial number of the application when that information is known:

Serial No.: 29/119,565 Filing Date: March 2, 2000

Executed this **24** day of **Mark**, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

David I Kalacz (SEAL)

STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF $\underline{\rho_{cr}} + e_{\ell}$) ss.

This instrument was signed before me at $\frac{\sqrt{a} \rho a r a i so}{(city or town)}$ on the 24th day of March

2000, by David J. Kolacz.

M. alice Schappert Notary Public, State of My Commission: 10/22/2007

Executed this Aday of Mark 2000.

)

ASSIGNOR: (SEAL) Rodney

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF forter) ss.

This instrument was signed before me at $\frac{\sqrt{a \rho a r a s v}}{(city \text{ or town})}$ on the $\frac{24}{M}$ day of $\frac{M \dot{a} r c}{M \dot{a} r c}$

2000, by Rodney A. Carringer.

M. alice Schappert Notary Public, State of My Commission: 10/22/2007